

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 16252/2010(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2009 in WA No. 1258/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RAJAMAHAL SILKS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MYSORE MINERALS LTD.&amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 29925 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Pradhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RDelay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Tag with SLP(C)No.644 of 2006.(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master