

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16193/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2009 in WA No. 1254/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S SKANDA ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MYSORE MINERALS LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1828 of 2010
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1829 of 2010
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29925 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31444 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9555 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 11/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. C. Parama Sivam, Adv.
 Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.
 Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Pradhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing the counter-affidavit, as prayed. Two weeks' thereafter for rejoinder.

Post for final disposal thereafter.

[Inder Pal Singh]
AR-cum-PS

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master