

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 16193/2009  
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 26/02/2009  
IN WA NO. 1254/2008 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT  
BANGALORE)

M/S SKANDA ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MYSORE MINERALS LIMITED  
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1828/2010  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 1829/2010  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 9555/2010  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 29925/2010  
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 31444/2010  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 12/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)  
SLP(C) 16193/09,  
1828/10, 1829/10,  
9555/10

Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.  
Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

SLP(C) 29925/10 &  
31444/10

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Lakhina  
Date: 2014.08.13  
19:11:47 IST  
Reason:

Page No.1 of 2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.  
Mr. Vaishav Dixit, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of January, 2015.

The petitioners are permitted to file additional documents, if any, in the meantime.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[JASWINDER KAUR]  
COURT MASTER