

LISTING ON 05.02.2016

COURT NO. 7

ITEM NO. 7

SEC. IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NOS. 37-38 OF 2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2400 AND 2401 OF 2015

M/S. RAJAMAHAL SILKS.

...Petitioner

VERSUS

MAHESHWAR RAO & ANR.

...Alleged Contemnors/Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the Civil Appeal Nos. 2400 and 2401 of 2015 have been disposed of Vide Hon'ble Court's Order dated 24.02.2015, Review Petition Nos. 1507-1508 of 2015 filed in the appeals have also been dismissed vide Hon'ble Court's Order dated 23.07.2015.

Now Mr. Syed Shahid Husain Rizvi, Advocate for the petitioners/Appellants has on 21.12.2015 filed Contempt Petitions in the appeals above mentioned praying initiate contempt of Court Proceedings against the alleged Contemnors/Respondents for their willful deliberate and contumacious conduct in not complying with the directions in the Judgment & Order dated 24.02.2015 passed by the Hon'ble Court in Civil Appeal No. 2401 and 2400 of 2015 and direct the Respondents/Alleged Contemnors to implement the directions contained in the Judgment and Order dated 24.02.2015 passed in Civil Appeal Nos. 2401 and 2400 of 2015.

It is further submitted that the appeals paper books have been weeded out after due preservation and the counsel has filed fresh paper books of Civil Appeal Nos. 2400 and 2401 of 2015.

The Contempt Petitions are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 03<sup>rd</sup> day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Syed Shahid Husain Rizvi, Advocate  
G-16, Nizamuddin West, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PC2